www.magnecraft.com    847-441-2540
SE
C
TI
O
N
 5
5 R e l a y s  -  T i m e  D e l a y  &  S e n s o r

(34)
821 822
Part Number Builder
R
1615 18
U
R
2825 26
+
n
-
SA1 A2
R
1615 18
U
+
n
-
SA1 A2
821TD10H-UNI 822TD10H-UNI
INPUT
VOLTAGE
EXTERNAL
CONTROL
SWITCH
15 - COMMON
16 - NORMALLY CLOSED
18 - NORMALLY OPEN
26 - NORMALLY CLOSED
28 - NORMALLY OPEN
25 - COMMON
INPUT
VOLTAGE
WIRING DIAGRAMS
R
1615 18
U
R
2825 26
+
n
-
SA1 A2
R
1615 18
U
+
n
-
SA1 A2
821TD10H-UNI 822TD10H-UNI
INPUT
VOLTAGE
EXTERNAL
CONTROL
SWITCH
15 - COMMON
16 - NORMALLY CLOSED
18 - NORMALLY OPEN
26 - NORMALLY CLOSED
28 - NORMALLY OPEN
25 - COMMON
INPUT
VOLTAGE

(16)0.236
(6)
Part Number Builder
1615 18
Un
+ –
A1 A2
INPUT
VOLTAGE
15 - COMMON
16 - NORMALLY CLOSED
18 - NORMALLY OPEN
Standard Part Numbers BOLD-FACED PART NUMBERS ARE NORMALLY STOCKED
Optional Panel Adapter
(16-788C1)
See Section 3 p.18
Magnecraf t  Solut ion Guide 105A
SE
C
TI
O
N
 5
Magnecraf t  Solut ion Guide 105AMagnecraf t  Solut ion Guide 105A
www.magnecraft.com    847-441-2540
Input Voltage
120 VAC
240 VAC
Timing Range
0s...10s
0s...10s
Sensing Voltage Range
Upper: 80...150 VAC
Lower: 30...99%
Upper: 160...276 VAC
Lower: 30...99%
Contact Configuration
SPDT
SPDT
Part Number
831VS-120A
831VS-240A
Rated Load Current
15 Amps
15 Amps
Series
831 = SPDT
Relay Style
VS = Voltage Sensor
Input Voltage
120A = 120 VAC
240A = 240 VAC
–
WIRING DIAGRAM
The 831 voltage sensor is a single phase AC voltage sensing
device that is capable of monitoring and reacting to over
and under voltage conditions.  This product is designed to
be wired across terminals A1 and A2 with the voltage that is
being monitored.  The two LED lamps indicate both when the
input voltage is present (Green LED) and also when the output
is energized (Red LED).  The Umax dial is used to set the upper
trip-point for the voltage sensor. The Umin dial is a percentage
of the Umax dial and is used to set the lower trip-point for the
voltage sensor.  The timing dial is used to delay the transfer
of the contacts, from 0 to 10 seconds, when a set point has
been violated.
5/9
Input Terminals
Accepts up to a
14 AWG Wire.
Output Indication
Red LED Light.

16 - NORMALLY CLOSED
18 - NORMALLY OPEN
Part Number Builder
(7.4)
0.3
0.7
(17.6) 0.6
(14.2)
(5)
0.2
(65)
(16)
(45.3)
1.8
0.63
(67.5)
2.7
(90)
3.5
1.4
2.6 MAX
(34.2)
1.35
(3.4)
0.13
(35)
0.6
(16)0.236
(6)
Standard Part Numbers BOLD-FACED PART NUMBERS ARE NORMALLY STOCKED
Optional Panel Adapter
(16-788C1)
See Section 3 p.18
Magnecraf t  Solut ion Guide 105A
SE
C
TI
O
N
 5
Magnecraf t  Solut ion Guide 105AMagnecraf t  Solut ion Guide 105A
www.magnecraft.com    847-441-2540
Input Voltage
24...240 VAC
24...240 VAC
24...240 VAC
24...240 VAC
Timing Range
0.1s...10s
0.1s...10s
0.1s...10s
0.1s...10s
Sensing Current Range
0.1...1A
0.2...2A
0.5...5A
0.8...8A
Contact Configuration
SPDT
SPDT
SPDT
SPDT
Part Number
841CS1-UNI
841CS2-UNI
841CS5-UNI
841CS8-UNI
Rated Load Current
15 Amps
15 Amps
15 Amps
15 Amps
Series

5/16
Standard Part Numbers
Part Number Builder
129
13 14
1
5 8
4
129 10 11
13 14
1
5 86 7
42 3
3
2
1
4 5
10
9
8
76
14 TERMINAL SQUARE
BASE 4PDT (ON DELAY)
 8 TERMINAL SQUARE
BASE DPDT (ON DELAY)
Un R
0.8
(21)
1.0
(27)
Other mating sockets see Section 2: 70-782E14-1, 70-782D14-1,
70-461-1, 70-378-1, 70-379-1
(38)
1.5
(5.6)
0.2
1.1
(27)
3.1
(79)
(85)
3.3
(61)
2.4
0.74
(19)
(89.3)
3.5
A1
INPUT
A2
14 13
12
5
9
11
14
4 1
8
12

NEMA:
IEC:
Part Number Builder
Standard Part Numbers
Other mating sockets see Section 2: 70-750E8-1, 70-750E11-1,
70-169-1, 70-170-1, 70-465-1,70-464-1
70-750DL8-1, 70-750DL11-1
SOCKETS
BOLD-FACED PART NUMBERS ARE NORMALLY STOCKED
Magnecraf t  Solut ion Guide 105A
SE
C
TI
O
N
 5
Magnecraf t  Solut ion Guide 105AMagnecraf t  Solut ion Guide 105A
www.magnecraft.com    847-441-2540
Input Voltage
12...240 VAC/VDC
12...240 VAC/VDC
12...240 VAC/VDC
Timing Range
0.1s...9990h
0.1s...9990h
0.1s...9990h
Functions Available
A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,I,J
A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,I,J
A,B,C
Contact Configuration
DPDT
SPDT
DPDT
New Part Number
TDRPRO-5100
TDRPRO-5101
TDRPRO-5102
Rated Load Current
12 Amps
12 Amps
12 Amps
Supercedes
TDRPRO-5000
TDRPRO-5001
TDRPRO-5002
Series
TDRPRO = 48 X 48 Time Delay Relay
Contact Configuration/ # of Functions
5100 = DPDT, 10 Functions
5101 = SPDT, 10 Functions
5102 = DPDT, 3 Functions
TDRPRO Relay with the
70-750DL8-1 Socket
16-TDRPROSC
Metal Hold-Down Clip
See Section 3 p.8-11
FUNCTION DEFINITIONS
See Section 5 p.3
5/21